
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

85 
2 

84 
33t 

3 
4 

21 
191 

81 
27 

Name 

Alan Williams Jr 
Duane Damon 
Andrew Teepe 
Rickie Tharp II 
Chad Chaffin 
Ricky Craig 
Kaden Rose 
Gary Richard 
Josh Jackson 
Josh Poore 

Class 

CRA  Street Stocks 

CRA  Street Stocks 

CRA  Street Stocks 

CRA  Street Stocks 

CRA  Street Stocks 

2 0 2 5  V o r e 's  W e l d i n g  &  S te e l  S S  

CRA  Street Stocks 

CRA  Street Stocks 

CRA  Street Stocks 

2 0 2 5  V o r e 's  W e l d i n g  &  S te e l  S S  

Best Tm 

13.968 
14.064 
14.094 
14.165 
14.183 
14.320 
14.435 
14.492 
14.903 
15.363 

Diff 

0.096 
0.126 
0.197 
0.215 
0.352 
0.467 
0.524 
0.935 
1.395 

Best Speed 

64.433 
63.993 
63.857 
63.537 
63.456 
62.849 
62.348 
62.103 
60.391 
58.582 

In Lap 

5 
4 
5 
6 
4 
2 
2 
7 
4 
1 

Nat/State 

Anderson 

Anderson 

Sponsor 

Michelle Craig 

Josh Poore 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 
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www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Anderson speedway 

First Responders Night 

CRA Street Stocks 

Practice # 2 / Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 21:28:05 

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles 

9/13/2025 15:45 


