First Responders Night

Sorted on best lap time

CRA Street Stocks

Practice # 2 / Qualifying

Qualifying started at 21:28:05

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles

9/13/2025 15:45



Pos	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Diff	Best Speed	In Lap	Nat/State	Sponsor
1	85	Alan Williams Jr	CRA Street Stocks	13.968		64.433	5		
2	2	Duane Damon	CRA Street Stocks	14.064	0.096	63.993	4		
3	84	Andrew Teepe	CRA Street Stocks	14.094	0.126	63.857	5		
4	33t	Rickie Tharp II	CRA Street Stocks	14.165	0.197	63.537	6		
5	3	Chad Chaffin	CRA Street Stocks	14.183	0.215	63.456	4		
6	4	Ricky Craig	2025 Vore's Welding & S	14.320	0.352	62.849	2	Anderson	Michelle Craig
7	21	Kaden Rose	CRA Street Stocks	14.435	0.467	62.348	2		
8	191	Gary Richard	CRA Street Stocks	14.492	0.524	62.103	7		
9	81	Josh Jackson	CRA Street Stocks	14.903	0.935	60.391	4		
10	27	Josh Poore	2025 Vore's Welding & S	15.363	1.395	58.582	1	Anderson	Josh Poore

Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

Race Director

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Anderson speedway